Case #: 1033702

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
8/15/2024 9:39 AM
BY ERIN L. LENNON ____

CLERK

No.		

SUPREME CO Case #F 1033792 ATE OF WASHINGTON

CITIZEN ACTION DEFENSE FUND, a Washington nonprofit,

Appellant,

V.

WASHINGTON STATE OFFICE OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT in the OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR, an agency of the State of Washington,

Respondent.

PETITION FOR REVIEW

JACKSON WILDER MAYNARD, JR. WSBA No. 43481

SAM SPIEGELMAN WSBA No. 58212

CITIZEN ACTION DEFENSE FUND 111 21st Ave SW Olympia, WA 98501 Telephone: (850) 519-3495

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	IDENTIFY MOVING PARTY1
II.	CITATION TO COURT OF APPEALS DECISION 1
III.	ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 1
IV.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE
V.	GROUNDS FOR REVIEW6
Е	A. PAWS and Related Cases Outlined a Disclosure-Oriented Process
	Types of Records Reviewed in PAWS
Γ	O. OFM Waived Any Exemption by Referencing the
Е	Records in Public Action
VI.	PRAYER FOR RELIEF

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

American Civil Liberties Union v. City of Seattle, 121 Wn. App. 544, 89 P.3d 295 (2004)
Brouillet v. Cowles Pub'g Co.,
114 Wn.2d 788, 791 P.2d 526 (1990)
<i>Hearst Corp. v. Hoppe</i> , 90 Wn.2d 123, 134, 580 P.2d 246 (1978)
Progressive Animal Welfare Soc'y v. Univ. of Wash., 125 Wn.2d 243, 251-252, 884 P.2d 592 (1994) passim
West v. Port of Olympia, 146 Wn. App. 108, 117, 192 P.3d 926, 931 (2008) 10, 11
<i>Zink v. City of Mesa</i> , 140 Wn. App. 328, 344, 166 P.3d 738, 746 (2007) 16, 17
STATUTES
RCW 41.80.010(1)
RCW 41.8 0 .13 0
RCW 42.56.100
RCW 42.56.280 passim
OTHER AUTHORITIES
About the Collective Bargaining Process. OFM. Wa.Gov, Office
of Financial Management, https://ofm.wa.gov/state-human-
resources/labor-relations/collective-bargaining-
agreements/about-collective-bargaining-process
Governor Jay Inslee's Proposed Operating Budget. Office of Financial Management,

https://app.leg.wa.gov/committeeschedules/Home/Document/247189#toolbar=0&navpanes=0. Accessed 20 Feb. 20235
See Budget and Policy Highlights. Office of the Governor, https://ofm.wa.gov/sites/default/files/public/budget/statebudget/highlights/budget23/202325PolicyBudgetHighlights.pdf 5
Statewide Contract No. 24723—Janitorial Services, §16.2, Washington Department of Enterprise services. Available at https://apps.des.wa.gov/contracting/24723Solicitation.pdf 18
